2022-23 REGULAR SEASON
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WELLESLEY APPLEJACKS (21-5-1-1 , 2ND)

Alexandr Sutchin - susp.

Adam Hoff

Evan Silveira
Dimitri Eleftheriadis
Austin Stemmler
Mitch Penner

Eric Lacey

Patrick Klazer

Kyle Baker

Koby Seiling (A)
Isiah Katsube
Tristian Huinink
Jake Clemmer
Curtis Butler
Connor Doerbecker
Connor Bradley (A)
Jake L'Heureux
Owen O'Donnell (A)
Carson Wickie
Tristan Romany
Justin McCombs (C)
Noah Bender
Travis Jansen
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Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
General Manager
Trainer

Trainer

Equipment Manager
Equipment Manager
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Goalie Coach
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Woodbridge, ON
Cambridge, ON
Cambridge, ON
Waterloo, ON
Wellesley, ON
Guelph, ON
Heidelberg, ON
Bracebridge, ON
Woodstock, ON
New Hamburg, ON
Elmira, ON
Woodstock, ON
Elmira, ON
Wellesley, ON
Wellesley, ON
Elmira, ON
Waterloo, ON
Elmira, ON
Waterloo, ON
Kitchener, ON
Kitchener, ON
Waterloo, ON
Hamilton, ON

Ryan Gerber
Sheldon Gilchrist
Derek Lebold
Darren Rose
Nick Beggs

Tyler Matheson
Brooke Penticost
Matt Gerber
Rick Grebinski
Brock Gerber
Ryan Hergott
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WoobsTock NAvY VETS (12-13-0-1, 5TH)

FRIDAY, JAN.13, 2023 @ 7:45 PM
SOUTHWOOD ARENA, WOODSTOCK

Ty Bouck

Ty Durston (A)
Joey Zhang
Aedan Girard
Nick Billeci

Cole Dann

Liam VanBradt
Nolan Brett
Jordan Thomson (A)
Jacob McMullen
Tommy Zufelt (A)
Ethan Szabo (A)
Patrick Holloway
Jake Phelan

Sam Barry

Davin Gray (A)
Matt Brooks
Lakin Hendry (C)
Lucas Braja

Eric Tuori (A)
Rhylan Warford
Brodie Kearns
Graeme Noye

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Trainer

Equipment Manager
Asst Equipment Mgr
General Manager

NOTES: the APPLEJACKS have won 3 of the 4 previous meetings this season,
the VETS trail 4th place TAV by 8 points while WEL trails NHF by 4 points and are on a 5-game win streak.

LAST GAME: NAVY VETS lost 5-3 in TAVISTOCK last Friday night
NEXT GAME: at PARIS on Saturday night

LAST NIGHT'S SCORES:

no games

www.woodstocknavyvets.ca

TONIGHT'S OTHER GAMES:

NHF at TAV
HES at NOR
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Tillsonburg, ON
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Toronto, ON
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Woodstock, ON
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Brantford, ON
Ingersoll, ON
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Otterville, ON
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Ryan Calbeck
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Dan Dukes
Tim Clark
Matt Fidlin
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NAVY VETS

#

#

Name
19 Davin Gray -R
15 Ethan Szabo
17 Jake Phelan
16 Patrick Holloway
10 Nolan Brett
14 Tommy Zufelt
28 Jake Ertel - X
18 Sam Barry
3 Joey Zhang - R
20 Griffin Sinden - INJ
9 Liam VanBradt - R
13 Jacob McMullen - R

21 Matt Brooks (WEL stats)

22 Lakin Hendry
21 Brendan Sullivan - X
26 Eric Tuori
11 Jordan Thomson
27 Rhylan Warford - R
2 Ty Durston
8 Reid Ramseyer - X
7 Nick Billeci
23 Lucas Braja-R
5 Finn Larmer - X
6 Jacob Wilkinson - X
24 Kyle llao - X
31 Graeme Noye
1 Tyler Bouck
8 Cole Dann (WEL stats)
6 Owen Holloway - AP
12 Brandon Lamb - AP
6 Timothy Mervyn - AP
6 Aedan Girard -R
6 Connor Palmer - AP
30 Joseph Clark - X
28 Brodie Kearns

Name
1 Tyler Bouck
31 Graeme Noye
30 Joseph Clark - X
Empty Net

WELLESLEY APPLEJACKS

#

#

Name

11 Kyle Baker

4 Adam Hoff
27 Justin McCombs
12 Koby Seiling
14 Isiah Katsube
23 Carson Wickie
18 Curtis Butler
10 Patrick Klazer

9 Eric Lacey
21 Jake L'Heureux - R
20 Connor Bradley

6 Dimitri Eleftheriadis - R
26 Tristan Romany

3 Alexandr Sutchin - R
17 Jake Clemmer

7 Austin Stemmler

8 Mitch Penner
16 Tyler Bender - AP
22 Owen O'Donnell
15 Mac Russell - X
30 Noah Bender -R
99 Thomas Chan - AP
99 Jackson McNichol - AP
99 Jake Patterson - AP
99 Declan Uniac - AP

3 Kaden Washkurak - X
99 Tyler Wagler - AP
99 Aiden Mackinnon - AP

1 Owen Neomytka - X
16 Carson Cocchiola - X
19 Owen Lee - X
35 Travis Jansen - R

5 Evan Silveira
15 Tristian Huinink
19 Connor Doerbecker

Name
35 Travis Jansen - R
1 Owen Neomytka - X
30 Noah Bender -R
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Pos GP W L

G 5 2
G 15 7
G 9 3

Pos GP G A

F 28 13
F 27 12
F 22 17
D 28 6
F 24 15
F 25 11
F 26 8
D 19 7
F 24 4
F 24 8
F 27 4
F 26 6
D 21 2
F 8 2
F 19 2
D 28 1
D 28 2
F 19 2
D 21 2
F 5 0
G 21 0
D 1 0
F 1 0
D 1 0
D 1 0
D 1 0
F 2 0
DF 3 0
G 3 0
D 4 0
F 4 0
G 6 0
F 0 0
F 0 0
F 0 0

G 6 5
G 3 1
G 21 15
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Pt/G PPG PPA SHG SHA GWG PIM

1.12
1.08
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GAA SV%
16 3.64 0.903
50 3.74 0.896
37 4.50 0.886
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GAA SV%
10 1.67 0.938
4 244 0.852
53 259 0.915
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MIN SVS

264
802
493

PIM
30
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33
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MIN  SVS

360
99
1230

152
23
573

STANDINGS

NoOoOu s, WNR

New Hamburg Firebirds

Wellesley Applejacks
Norwich Merchants
Tavistock Braves
Woodstock Navy Vets
Hespeler Shamrocks
Paris Mounties

SCORERS

# Name
4 Lucas Carson - X
11 Kyle Baker
21 Cole Stannix
55 Owen Fischer
19 Jake Thompson
4 Adam Hoff
11 Austin Forsyth
22 Joel Storoschuk
27 Justin McCombs
19 Davin Gray -R
12 Koby Seiling
14 Isiah Katsube
15 Ethan Szabo
8 Brandon Balazs
26 Tyler Reid
23 Carson Wickie
6 Kyle Kraemer
27 Luke Fanjoy
22 Zach Gladding
14 Reid Lazou
18 Jayden Seguin

GOALIES

# Name
35 Blake Richard - R
1 James Hopper - R
29 Griffin Murphy
1 Carter Spence -R
30 Noah Bender -R
39 Jeff Kernichan
31 Graeme Noye
31 Scott Rodrigue - R
1 Tyson Gustaw
30 Joseph Clark - X
30 Nick Barker - R

ATTENDANCE

NOoOOu s WNR

Woodstock
New Hamburg
Norwich

Paris
Tavistock
Wellesley
Hespeler

(as of Jan.12)
GP

29
28
27
28
26
28
28

Pos

W L OTL T
23 4 1
21 5 1
17 9 1
15 10 1
12 13 0
4 22 1
1 24 1
Team GP A
NHF 26 17
WEL 28 13
NHF 29 22
NHF 27 17
NHF 29 14
WEL 27 12
NOR 27 17
NOR 26 15
WEL 22 17
WNV 26 15
WEL 28 6
WEL 24 15
WNV 24 17
NOR 23 13
NHF 28 5
WEL 25 11
NHF 26 10
TAV 27 13
TAV 20 12
NOR 26 9
TAV 22 11
Team GP L
NHF 18 12
TAV 12 8
NHF 11 10
NOR 22 15
WEL 21 15
TAV 18 7
WNV 15 7
PAR 14 1
HES 23 4
WNV 9 3
PAR 15 0
GP TOT AVG
14 6954 497
16 6208 388
12 4597 383
13 3197 246
14 2427 173
14 2275 163
14 2121 152
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42
38
18
21
23
21
15
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13
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12
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13
14
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10
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PTS OTW GF GA
48 0 147 59
44 0 129 67
35 1 108 78
33 4 99 82
25 0 91 107
10 1 55 139
5 0 52 149

PTS Pt/G PPG PPA
59 2.27 3 15
51 1.82 2 19
40 1.38 8 10
38 141 6 3
37 1.28 6 7
33 1.22 3 13
32 1.19 1 5
31 1.19 1 5
30 1.36 9 4
29 1.12 5 2
28 1 5 8
27 1.13 3 5
26 1.08 4 4
26 1.13 4 2
25 0.89 4 8
24 0.96 6 5
24 0.92 4 5
22 0.81 5 4
22 11 1 1
22 0.85 1 1
21 0.95 1 1

OTL T SA  GA
1 0 390 29
0 0 348 24
0 1 281 26
1 0 789 54
1 1 626 53
1 2 550 55
0 0 479 50
0 1 520 55
1 1 771 91
0 0 324 37
1 1 697 93

PCT
0.828
0.786
0.648
0.589
0.481
0.179
0.089

SHG
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GAA
1.70
2.27
2.42
2.53
2.59
3.10
3.74
4.09
4.32
4.50
6.37

RW
23
21
16
11
12

1

ROW STK

23 1-0-0-0
21 6-0-0-0
17 5-0-0-0
15 0-1-0-0
12 0-1-0-0
4 0-4-0-0
1 0-13-2-0
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SV%
0.926
0.931
0.907
0.932
0.915
0.900
0.896
0.894
0.882
0.886
0.867
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10
26

P RPN WRPRPORRPEPEPNEPEPNWNDPDSRPEOOVL-DS
N

12

Min
1022
635
645
1279
1230
1066
802
807
1265
493
875

O OO OO FR F WRFRKF K-

SVS
361
324
255
735
573
495
429
465
680
287
604



